

À

SLP(C)No. 5139 OF 2003
ITEM No.20

Court No. 3

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.5139/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 19/09/2002 in SA 917/91
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDIC;ATURE AT MADRAS)

MALLIKA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 12/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.B. SHAH
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s) Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Balaji Srnivasan, Adv.
M/s V. Sudeer, M.B. Rama Subba Raju, Ms. S. Sunita
and Mr. S. Srinivasan, Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the petitioner, further four weeks' time is granted
to serve the unserved respondents. Dasti permitted.

KALYANI

(JANKI BHATIA)
COURT MASTER