

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5139/2003

(From the common final judgement and order dated 19/09/2002 in SA No. 917/1991 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

MALLIKA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SULOCHANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief )

Date: 18/08/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.Balaji, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bohra, Adv.

Mr. V.Sudeer, Adv.

Mr. MBRS.Raju, Adv.

Mr. S. Srinivasan, Adv.

Mr. S.R.Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that the Rejoinder Affidavit has since been filed.

Let it be taken on record.

Put up in due course.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master